

GR 2523/21
Regd No. 2523/21

(J.O. Code-WB00823)

Order dated: 27.03.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Three accused persons are present by filing *hazira*.

The learned assistant public prosecutor along with the defence counsel are present.

Heard both sides and perused the case record.

Considered.

Record is taken up for framing charge.

It appears that there is a prima facie case against the accused persons for committing an offence under section 498A/323/354/506/34 of the IPC.

Charges are framed against the accused u/s 498A/323/354/506/34 of the IPC.

The content of charges are read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded to be not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried as per law.

To 09.08.2023 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 1.

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM, Kakdwip

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM, Kakdwip