

**GR-2523/21**  
**Reg-2523/21**

**06.03.24**

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Two accused are present by filing hazira  
One accused is absent and files a petition u/s 317 crpc  
Such prayer is considered and allowed  
To 27.09.24 for evidence of cs 1  
Issue summons.

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip